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• DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE—Sketch shows 
the doors leading from behind podium at Embassy

Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen. 
Kennedy was leaving when he and others were shot.

•• Timess drawing by OJiverTrench ’ '



UNITED STATES: •V ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

I
fro: SAC, los ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: los ANGELES , &^

&
merm Re; RICHARD JOHN SMART

yortter/

v3

date:

23

San^Francisco
5 6 7-56 25

' . On 6/4/68 ths-above-captooned person was a regis
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angela, Californi

. At 12:15.AM °n 6/5A8, SIRHAM B. SIRJAW, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCcheo area leading off the 
E”13^^ Baprom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiiiilng 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assisaocee of the Bureau in thie location and interview of 
guests of the hitll in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any informltion 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AU informltion^ negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as Ul information is being dis- 
s^inated t° tae District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Anoles.

T;ill date is tentatively set for the first part of 
N°vnmbnr 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered i° an expedite fashi.°o. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submitted.
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UNITED STATES •V ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

date: 9/16/6)8

subject :

FROM ;c.. ; '■' ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re : MARY E. UMHOFER 
26ZNantuCkevi^^ 
San'Francisco,.'C

. On 6/4/68 the above-captonned person
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

...... . At 1215 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAH B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in t;he locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any °f the guest;s might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4./68.

. All informatonn, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
sem^ted to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered i-n an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and locatoon of the sh^ting





OSA GEnJ REG. NO. 27

.UNITED STATES ^^ERNMENT

TO SAC, SAN FRANCISCO date: 9/16/68

FROM

SUBJECT KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: EILEEN C.^E^R 
ii255»a“ZZ 
Burlnngame-, California

X o (415) 692-2622
On 6/4/68 the above-captioned person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/ California

_ At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRJAN, it the 
conclusonn of a victory rally by the lite Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kithhen area leading off the 
Embassy Bairroom shot’and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utiliznng 
a .22 caliber revolver. '

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
lsslslncee of the Bureau in the locaton and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might .know SIRHAN, or might 
hlve seen him lbout the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
seminlted to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

w ~TT11 dat;e is tentatively set for the i'll?st part of
November. 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered i.n an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram- of the Iw^l lrel and locmoa of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted,. ’





UNITED STATES (^ERNMENfT

■ Memorandum
TO : SAC, SAN FRANCISCO . .

•ROW'SAC/oS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 9/16/6>8

subject:: IKENSALT ■
00: LOS ANGEL.ES

MOja ■ Rei
a l

. On 6/4/68 the-abo 
tend guest at the Ambassado

KAREN M/BAUGH 3jj
, 23 Mangels^ Ave..
-San-Fran/isco, California M
-captioned'person was a regis- 
Hotel, Los Angeles/Cclifornii.

A 12:15.AM on 6/5/68, SIMM B. SIRRAH, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiiiiing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. x The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau, in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of tile hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not ’ 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ AIL information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, i.n ■
r^rt form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

v _T?1L dlte is tentatively set for the first part of
Number‘1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. •

- San
- Los

Da
Francisco (Enc.1) 
Angeles

WJN/mmd
(3)
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UNITED STATES ♦ ERNM'ENT <«

Memorandum •
T'O : SAC SAN FRANCISCO date: 9/16/68

FROM LOS ANGELES (56.-156) >7^ ^7^

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

p / z‘ f\^

;%^Re: fran^k c ^frow,iii 
' -Del WebfTownhousej

, San Francisco, California
W. On 6/4/68 the-above-captooned’person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Ccliforoil

At 12:1.5 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRIAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiiiinng 
a .22 caliber revolver.

^h-e Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
^sis^nee of tne Bureau to the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possi.ble conspiracy, might know SIRHA.N, or might 
havn s110 him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ All iofoxmatiLo■o, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

, T:111 dlte i-s tentatively set for the first part of
November_ 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
coveied i-n an expedite fashion. For your assistance, then is ■ 
enclosed a diagram, of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be subxmtted.

g/- San Francisco, 
I - Los Aoge:l.ns

WJN/umid
(3)



Los Angeles.Times 
1-2, June 6, 1968

DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING.SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen ’through which Sen.
the doors, leading from behind podium at Embassy ’ Kennedy was leaving when he and others were shot. 

:'--------- . ’ - - _ J '• Thies drawing by OircFfiench
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v UNITED STATES ♦ ERNMENT

■ Memorandum
to : SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

FRO :/ LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 9/16/68

subject VyKENSALT
7 00:. LOS ANGELES

Renaes

. . ' JEANETTE LEONARe
307 Baden -„ , ^ St.
SanFrancisco, California

- . On 6/4/68 the -above-cl4t5(5n3d■po56oo was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador HoOel, Los Angeles,'Cclif'ornia.

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
Conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT Fr 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Em^yBaR^m sCot and kned Senator KENNEDY, utiiiiig 
a .22 caliber revolver.

Theins Angeles Police Department requested the . 
^sistance of tne Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not ' 
any of the guests might be in possession of any inforraatoon 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or posstive, should be • 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information i.s being dis- ' 
serni^ted to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Cpouity, in • 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angelos

Sial date i-s tentatively set. for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cwered in an expedite fishion. For your assistance, there is 
endued. a diagram, of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submitted,. . •





UNITED STATES ♦ ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

date:

FROM LOS

subject: NSALT
00:. L,OS

9/16/68

ANGELES (56-156)

ANGELES

Re:

GLENNA mOORE^

JioaLFSbeEZZ

362-,?59

tered guest
On 6/4/68« the-above-captOoedd’person was a rigls- 
at the Ambs.ssa.don Hotel, Los Angeles/California

. At 12:15.AM' on_6/5/6^ S^ANB. SIRHANT, at the
COOclu 00 of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), io the kiCcheo area leading off the 
Em^sy Balroomi shot and kO^d Senator KENNEDY, utiliiig 
a .22 caliber revolver.

• Y TheJLLos Angeles Police Department requested the
assisaocce of too Bureau in the lo.catoon and interview of ' 
guests of the hotel in an effort to dete3^m:Llie whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
Concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hum about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

, All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis- •
soaimted to thw District Attorney, Los Angeles Comity,, in ■
report form, such reports being prepared by Los -Angeles.

w TT11 date is tentatively set for the first part of
November1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistant, there is ■
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submitted. ' •

<s Da
(J- San Francisco (Enc.1)

1 - Los Angeles , '.

WJN/nmid
(3)



• Los Angeles Times 
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D1AGRA.M OF SHOOilNG SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen. 
the doors leading from behind podium at Embassy Kennedy was leaving when he and others were shot.'

• • ■ 'Times drawing by Oliver french
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UNITED STATES (^ERNMENT

Memorandum
V *

tc : SAC, IAN FRANCISCO date: 9/16/68

FRO SAC, LCI ANGELES (56-156)
921:--

✓ c O<K phT phone

ANGELES
subject: /KENSALT

00: LOI noo
CAHILL R. ADAMI

922-0 4-4

3467 Jackson _
. Sa.n JranjL^

Cn 6/4/68 the above-catinced person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, CCaifornia

..... - . At 12:15 AM. o? 6/5/68, SIRHM B. SIRHAN, at the 
concl^wn of a Victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
KOTEDY (D-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiiling 
a .22 caliber revolver.

___  The Los Angles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of title guests might be in possession of any informatonn 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know; SIRHAN, or might 
have seen hmm about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH informatonn, negative or posstive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as 0.1 information is being dis- 
soninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Counny, in 
report form, such reports beiing prepared by Los Angeles.

„ n Tria1 date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the Head is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted

1 - Los
Francisco (Enc.1)
Angeles

A

WJN/md 
(3)

/)M
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UNITED STATES a ERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO date:: 9/16/68 

w^

FROM^HYAa, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 
subject: KENSALT

00: LOS ANGELES

Re

. , • . On.6/4/68 the•above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los A.ngeles, California.

At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIWAIN B. SIRHUN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in. the kiCchen area leading off the 
EmbaasyBalJrom shot and Ml^ Senator KENNEDY, utiiiinng 
a .22 cH.:lb>er revolver.

Tch® Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assis^nce o.f the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of tne Cotil in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any informatonn 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information i.s being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Anges les County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
coviree in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, them is 
eoc].otee a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted

@- San Francisco, (Enc.1) 
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/mmid
(3)



Los Angeles.Times 
I~2,. June 69 1968

DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE-—-Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen.
the doors, leading from behind podium at Embassy . • Kennedy was leaving when he and ethers wcre^hof 
'-------- - ■ . J Tunes drawing by Olver French



UNITED STAT-ELS t ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SAN FRANCISCO
FROM^J^AC' LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

‘zIn2.F27 P^st.
same plime *

date: 9/16/68

R '

. On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned'person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:15.A-M on 6/5/68, SIMAS B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), io the kiCcheo area leading off the 
^bjassy Ba,i:ioom> shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assisaocee of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel i.n an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possess:!on of any informatonn 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4./68,

AH informa.tinni negative or posstive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
s^i^ted t° t^ District; Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such repots being prepared by Los Angeles.

~Tt111 dlte is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
c^red in an expedite fashiin. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and loca^on of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

Francisco 
Angeles

DA 
(Enc.1)

WJN/mmid
(3)





9/20^68

AIRT'EL AIRMAIL

TO- SAC, NEW YORK

FROM^BAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-514 81) (P)

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re: Mjr. and Mrs. G. HODGSON
Huntington Hog, San Francisco, California

Attached for New York is one copy of a letter dated 
9/16/68 from Los Angeles to San Francisco.

Records of the Huntington Hotel, 1075 Caaifornia Street, 
San Francisco, CCHfornia, as checked on 9/20/68 , show Mr. and 
Mrs. G. HODGSON were registered at that hotel on June 10 and 
11, 1968. The registratoon car’d shows the business connectoon 
as 'with London Times" and gives an address of Room 2900, 201 
East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y.

Lead:

NEW YORK OFFICE

At New York City, N.Y.: Wil at Room 2900, 201 East 42nd 
Street, attmpt to locat:e and interveew Mr. and Mrs. G. HODGSON 
as requested in attached letter.

2 New York (Enc
2 Los Angeles 
^56-156)
1San Francisco

(5)

1)



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1.56) 9/20//(58
P-

SAC, SAN FRANCICOO (62-5481) ^m

KENSALT
00: LA

Re Los Angeles letter to San Francisco dated 
9/16/68 regarding MARVIN BYRON, P. 0. BOX 1069, Martinez, 
California, who was a guest at the Ambassador HoOel, 
Los Angeles, on 6/4/68.

. Through Postmaster MAURAY HUGHET, Martinez,
Cclifornil, it was ascertained that Post Office Box 
1069, Maatinez, is held by GILBERT F. TRAVERS, a weei 
known bail bond broker.

Mr. TRAVERS, contacted 9/20/(58 at his office, 
320 Escobar.Street, Maatinez, advised that MARVIN BYRON 
is the Paesident of the Cclifoanla Associatoon of Bail 
Agents and that he, TRAVERS, is Secretary-Treasurer, and 
that the sssoclstOon frequently obtanned a room at the 
Ambassador Hotel with biliing being sent t:o TRAVERS as 
treasurer. TRAVERS stated that he has been in contact 
with BYRON and volunteered the fact that BYRON did 
spend the night of 6/4/68 at the Ambassador Hoel, 
Los Aigeles, with hi.s girlfrennd. TRAVERS stated that 
BYRON can be located through his office, 954 North Bignes 
Street, Los Angeles, teepphone number 213-628-2399 or 
through his home phone 872-031.9.

No furtto actoon being taken regarding BYRON 
by San Francisco Office.

2 - Los  
(J)- San Francisco

Angel.es

REN:hcA"
( 3) '

320



"' ' FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date September 23, 19 68__

MILTON SCOTT, Administrator, Novato General Hospptal, 
advised on September 20, 1968, that he registered at the 
Ambassador HoOel, Lot Aigelet, CaaifornSa, on Sunday, June 2, 
1968, and was assigned a bungalow at the hotel and beleeves 
the bungalow had number 63B. He said he was in Los Angeles 
for the purpose of attend^ a seminar for HossPtal 
Adminnstrators.

SCOTT recalled that he was reeeased foom the ■s^moan 
at approximately 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, June 4, 1968. He 
sand st is his recollectoon he had dinner shootly after 
being reeeaeed from class in the hotel coffee shop. He 
said he went into the lobby of the Ambassador Hotel at 
approximately 8:00 p.m. only t:o observe the activitees then 
going on in connection with the anticppated visit of 
Senator KENNEDY. He peid. he remained in the hotel and 
lobby area unnil about 10:30 p.m. when he left to return 
to his own bUngalow so that he could better watch the 
activitees going on in the hotel on his televisSoi set . 
He said he was watching on televisoon at the tme of the 
assassination.

Mr. SCOTT said he knows nothing concerning a 
possible conspiracy, does not know SIRHN, and did not see 
SIRHAN at the hotel on the night of June 4, 1968.

9/20/68 NOVATO, CALIFORNIA SF 62-5481 - 3^/
On------------------------------at------ ---------------------- ;__________ File #__________________32'

SA DALE F. NORTON:'^ 9/23/68
by------------------------------------:--------------------------------------------Date dictated —-------------------------------
This document contanss neither recommenetatoons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency;; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agennc.



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

FB I

Date: 9/23/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

.. SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) 
f SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1-56) (/)

00: Los Angel.es

RE: LINDA ELLIOT
301 Broadway 
Number 102 _ .
Alameda, California

Reurairtel dated 9/17/68.

Inquiry at University of Cclifornil at Santa Barbara
(UCSB) indicaees that student registration begins 9/23/68; 
classes commence 9/30/68; and Registrars Office will not 
finish sorting IBM aegistration and locator car’ds until 
10/14/68. LINDA ELLICOTT UCSB address will not be available 
to university officials rnil that tme. LINDA ELLIOT’S 
current whereabouts unkmown to UCSB Housing Office or 
Pooitical Science Department.

LEAD

SAN FRANCESCO

AT ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA: Wl recontact LINDA 
ELLIOT’S parentis at 301 Broadway Number 102, and^btainted 
UCSB address as soon as they \\&term'infe/ same. y Jj

(2- San Francisco 
2 - Los Angeles

GBP/rah

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge



Cover Shnntnfhr Informant Report or Material
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Mnthhe of delivery (check appropriate blocks;)
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Date

Dam of Report

Dictated ------------------------------- to-------------- =-------------------------------------
Dates;) of activity

Transcribed -------------------------------

Authenticated 
by Informant -------------------------------



ce^toyhoMX^X O^rjfT^ .haV ""» »^ to- one was bo ' 

xv tha sho ^mmw s^pe^ •
■ ' JEsSs do • ■ be“ "­
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S.F. Cal.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 9/24/618

Mrs. STELLA R. LEACH, 1277 Third Avenue, San
Francisco, California, was ineerviewed in the office of 
Dr. DAVID J. TEPPER, 19 20 East 14th Street, Orland, 
Cdifornia, where she is employed as an offcee nurse. 
She furnsshed the foioewnng information:

Mrs. LEACH ateended a hearing of the United
States Senate Sub-Commttee on Indian Education which was 
held at the Ameeican Indian Ceener, 3053 16th Street, San 
Francisco, on January 5, 1968. The late Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY was present during this hearing.

Mrs. LEACH was shown a group photograph taken at
this hearing which included among others Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY, Mrs. ROBERT L. RAWLINSON, and Mrs. LEACH, kin 
this photograph, between Mrs. LEACH and Senator KENNEDY 
there appears a portion of the face of an unknown individual. 
Mrs. LEACH after studying this photograph advised that the 
unknown individual is not familiar to her and she has no 
idea who this person might be.

M’s. LEACH was also shown three pictures of SIRHAN
SIIHIAN and stated she was unable to say whether the unknown 
individual mentioned above could be identical with SIRHAN. 
She also stated that she has no recollection of anyone 
attending the hearing who could have been identical with 
SIRHAN; however, she pointed out that approximately six 
hundred people were present at the hearing of which about 
550 were American Indians. She did not see all of the 
persons who were present and therefore it is possible that 
SIRHAN could have ateended without her having seen him.

On 9/17/68 at Orland, Cclifirnia Fie # SF 62-5481 - 324

by____ SA ROBERT B. HERRINGTON: jb____________ Date dictated 9/19/68
This documentt contanns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the propa-ty-of the FBI and is learned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agennc» >
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6/2068
Date _________________________

■ DIETER W. BAYER, 1332 Grand Avenue, Pacificc, 
California, home telephone 355-0251, appeared ct the t 
San Francisco Office of the FBI with a reprint and said 
that he believed SIRHAN B. SIRHAN addears in the photo­
graph of Page 4.

BAYER said he has been trying t:o contact GARY 
ALLEN in Los Angeles through the John Birch Scocety, and 
has been unable t:o do so to date. He hoped that ALLEN 
would be able to reveal the source of the picture as the 
article does not shew this.

BAYER further indicated that he is an amateur 
photographer and he enlarged this picture and is satis­
fied in his own mind that it is identical t:o SIRHAN.

BYER said that he obtained the reprint foam a 
public source, stating that he is collectilng articees on 
communism in this country. H= is an escapee from East 
Germany and has been in this country since 1961.

On -6./2O/68---------at San Francisco, Caaiforcaa File # SF 62~5481 - 325

by -SA^H^ERNESWEhiODBY------------------- LW___________ Date dictated 6/20/68__________

TMs document contanns neither recommendaionns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 9/25/68

H. 0. TRACY, Controller, Kaiser Engineers, 300 Lakeside 
Drive, Oakland, Cdifnrnia, advised as fnlOows:

He left Oakland, Caaifnrnia, at 8:00 A.M, June 5, 1968, 
by onmmeecial airline, and proceeded tn Lns Angeles, Ccaifnrnia, 
nn a business trip. He arrived at Los Angeles about 9:00 A.M. 
and went tn the Aeeaasador Hotel where he beleeves he arrvved 
at about 9:30 A.M. or so. He spent one night at the Aeeaasador. 
He had originally been scheduled to arrive in Los Angeles on 
June 4, but the trip had been postponed to the 5th. He 
exhibited a receipt from the Ambassador Hotel for Room 615 for 
June 5, 1968.

Mr. TRACY stated that he first heat’d of the death of 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY on the way to the airport in Oakland. 
He said that he had never heard of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN unnil hi.s 
name was reeeased by the news media.

LA 56-1516
_ 9/20/68 x Oakland, Caaifornia _ SF 62-5481 -
On____________ .—.at___________ ,______________________ File # 

. W. HUGH NOTT / ER _ .. . 9/23/68
by-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- :-------Date dictated —:---------------------------
This document contanns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency;; it and its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency..
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Date -9^/26/68----------------------

DARYL LEMBKE, 19 Sky View Way, San Francisco, 
California, who is a reporter and Chief of the San Francisco 
Bureau for the "Los Angeles Times”, with offices at 905 
Mission Street, San Francisco, furnsshed the follwwnng 
information:

LEMBKE was assigned to cover the campaign of the 
late Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY in connection with the primary 
in Oregon and Califlrnil. As a result of this assignment, 
he was in Los Angeles, California on June 4, 196 8 when the 
Ccaifornaa primary elections were held.

On the night of June 4-5, 1968, LEMBKE was in the 
Ambassador Hotel and in the Embassy Room of that hotel or the 
Press Room adjacent to the Embassy Room mast of the evening of 
June 4, 1968. At the time the late Senator KENNEDY was shot, 
LEMBKE was talking on a . teephhone located in a bank of 
teepphones in the Embassy Room. He heal’d some screams and 
ran over to see what had happened. He was told by some un- 

k nown individual that Senator KENNEDY had been shot and he 
observed a woman lying beside the podium in the Embassy Room 
with blood on her head. He was unable to get into the serving 
kichhen area outside the Embassy Room where the actual shoot­
ing of Senator KENNEDY had taken place.

LEMBKE is not acquainted with SI1HAN B. SI LAN and 
does not recall seeing anyone answering his descripto©!! around 
the hotel on the night Senator KENNEDY was assassinated. He 
also has no knowledge which would indicate there was any con­
spiracy involved in the shooting of Senator KENNEDY.

On-------9/20/68----at San Francisco, Ccliflrni^ailc #SF 6 2-5 4 81 3 2 7( 
RIGHT .

by-------SA-ROBERT B. .HERRINGTQN:jb_____________ Date dictated 9/23/68
This document centares neater recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency;; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date _ 9/26/68_____________

VINCENT L. VANDERVERT, Staff Coordinator, California 
Hospital Association, Suite 1011, 111 Pine Street, San Francisco, 
Cclifornia, furmPshed the folSowing inSormation:

VANDERVERT went to Los Angeles, Ccaifornia on
June 5, 1968 and actually checked into-the Ambaasador Hotel '
at aiiroximateyy 5 pm on June 5, 1968.. Hip purpose in going 
to Los Angeles was to attend the Practical Management Associatoon 
Conference which was held on June 6, 1968.

VANDERVERT was not in the Ambassador Hotel the night 
that the late Senator KENNEDY was assassinated and did not . 
arrive at the hotel unil the late afternoon of the day fslSoo- 
ing the assassination.

On-------9/23/68 at -San Frs^c^.pco, CcSifSyi■>Sa File # _SF 62-5UR1 312-8 
DEA .

by-------SA ROBERT B. HERRINGTON: jib______________ Date dictated 9/23/68__________
This document contains neither recommendaiS<ins nor conclusions. of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loSlied to
your agency;; it. and its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency..
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■ Date -Sept ember-26,.. .1968

MERVYN WEES, 134 Canal Street, advised he is 
the Salles Manager for the Bulova Watch Company and traveled 
to Los Angeles, California, arrivnng June ?, 1968, to 
conduct a regional sales meeting for the Bulova Watch 
Company.

WEIS said he checked in at the. Ambassador Hotel 
in Los Angeles on Sunday, June ?, 1968, and was given a 
room located on the third floor in the hotel.

. WES advised that during the eveni.ng of June 
4, 1968, he and other salesmen were in the bairooom of 
the hotel observing the activity relatnng to Senator KENNEDY 
and were in the bairooom at the tmme Senator KENNEDY was 
shot. WEIS said that after KENNEDY'S talk, he observed 
KENNEDY to start toward the kicchen in the hotel and that 
he (WEIS).started to leave the bairooom via the door on 
the opposite side of the ballroom foom the kicchen. WEIS 
said he was probably at the door when he learned KENNEDY 
had been shot.

WEIS said he has no information that would in­
dicate there was a conspiracy to assassinate KENNEDY', does 
not know SIRHAN and to the best of his knowledge, has 
never seen SIRHA^.

On----- 9/2668 at - San Rafael , CaLifornia------ File #---- SF 6.2-5188.1.. — 329
pan

by-------SA DATE, E. NORTON--------------------/bja-------------Date dictated -9/2668_________
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k

Date 9/26/68

KIRK WILSON, Western Directors, 1330 Broadway, 
Suite 1048, Oakland, California, resiSence 6760 Thornnill 
Drive, Oakland, advised as folOows:

He was at the Ambassador Hotel i.n Los Angeles, 
Cdifornia, on the night of June 4-5, 1968, i.n connectoon 
with the Raaferty Campaign, which had its’ headquarters 
on the same floor as the headquarters for the campaign of 
the late Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

At about 12:15 AM on June 5, 1968, hie was walking 
through the lobby of the Ambaasador Hotel headed toward 
the Rafferty Campaign room. He recalls hearing a commboion 
but could not relate it to anything unnil he walked into 
the Rafferty room and a short tmie later heard either a 
radio or television announcement that someone had been shot. 
He later leaned it was Senator KENNEDY who had been shot.

He i.s not acquaineed with SIRHAN SIRHAN and 
ioet nd recall seeing SIRHAN, or anyone resembling him, 
around the hotel pprior to the shooting. He has no'■ 
informatOon concerning a possible conspiracy i.n this 
matter.

On 9/24/68 at Oakland, Californif Fie # SF 62-5481 - 33 0

with
, SA W. HUGH N0TT:jac n , 9/24/68by--------------------------------------- j------------------------------------------ Dat;e dictated----------------------------------
This document contanns neither recoblblendaiOons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .
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Date—92668
_ Mr. JOSEPH C. MC KENZIE, Assistant Administrator,

Brookside Hoopxtal, 2000 Vale Road, San Pablo, California, was 
ineevveewed in his office. He provided the following information:

_ Mr. MC KENZIE advised that on June 4, 1968, he was
a registered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angel.es, Califlriia. 
He stated that at the tire of the KENNEDY incident, he was in 
his cottage which was on the rear of the hotel grounds. He said 
he could provide no inOorratlnn of value regarding this incident, 
noting that he had not seen this crime take place and had not 
been in a positoon to obtain fisstannd information regarding it.

Mr. MC KENZIE stated that he had not seen SIRHAN B.
SIRHAN at any tie during hi.s stay in Los Angeles. Mr. MC KENZIE 
stated that he could provide absdutly no inooriatinn of a 
positive nature regarding this crime.

On 9/23/68 at San Pablo, Cclifornla___ Fie # SF 62-5481 " 3311_
by DANIEL E. KELLY -Date dictated —0-/-2.3 6.6 8-----------------
This document contains neither iecommendatinns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency;; it and its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency..



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date -1/26/68_____________

Miss RUTH H. STIMSON, School of Public Health, 
412 Earl Warren Hall, University of California, Berkeley, 
advised that on June 5, 1968 in the afternoon, she registered 
at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles, Cdifornia.

She stated that she was attendnig a progrmti of the 
American! College of Hoosital Adminnstrators at that hotel 
and stayed only one night, June 5, 1968. She said that the 
shooting of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY had occurred at midnight 
the day before she had arrived and she was not aware of 
any unusual a<C:iiities and does not feel she has any iertinent 
information concerning that incident. She said that she de- 

.parted for her resdeence in Berkeley, Cdifornia, on the 
afternoon of June 6, 1968.

On

by

9/2368 at _Bf> rka eey, Cc Hforn a a

■SA-TUVAT, V.' FARQUHAR; jjb

.File # SF 62-5481 - 332-
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AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FRO5 SAN FRANCICO (62-5481) (P)

KENSALT
(00: LA)

Re LINDA ELLIOT
301 Broadway, No. 102
Alameda, California

Re LA airtel 9/23/68.

. Mrs. L. C. ELLIOTT, 301 Broadway, No. 102, Alameda, 
Cdiforma, furnshhed address for daughter LINDA as 6632 
Abrigo Road, Apt. 16, Goleta, California, teeehhone 805-968­
1240. .

LEAD:

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

At Gooeta, Cdifornia; Wil interview LINDA ELLIOTT at 
above address.

Los Angeles 
San Francisco

CONeu
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indexed




